

ST No. 14 of 2022
SC No. 06 of 2022

Order No. 36

Dated : 14-05-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present with their respective Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge has appeared with two witnesses namely Uttam Kumar Mandal and Samir Das by filing hazira. Both of them are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W-19 & 20. During examination P.W-19 identified his signature on Seizure list dated 02-08-2021 and Health Center Card of National Health Mission be marked as Ext.10/1 and Ext.11.

P.W-20 also identified his signature on said Seizure list dated 02-08-2021 be marked as Ext.10/2.

No more witness is present today and the following oral submission of Ld. both Advocate the case is adjourned.

To date i.e 15-05-2025 for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Puruli