

**ST No. 14 of 2022**  
**SC No. 06 of 2022**

**Order No. 38**

**Dated : 16-05-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

Out of three accused persons on court bail one accused is present by filing hazira and rest two accused are absent without taking any steps.

As per resolution of Member of Bar Association, Purulia dated 15-05-2025 not to pass any adverse order against the litigants on and from 16-05-2025 to 23-05-2025 for non-taking proper steps.

Seen the resolution.

Considered.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up today and the following oral submission of Ld. Prosecution the case is adjourned.

Today is last day of the present schedule.

Let the fresh schedule be fixed for evidence of rest C.S.Ws.

Fix 18-08-2025 for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 07, 08 & 13

19-08-2025 for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 14, 19 & 20

20-08-2025 for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 23 & 26.

21-08-2025 for evidence of C.S.Ws No. 27, 28 & 29.

Ld. Prosecution is directed to bring the witnesses on the dates fixed and take steps for issuing summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

**(Dictated & Corrected by me)**

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia