

SC 06 of 2022

Order No. 39, dated 19.08.2025

The record was not put up on 18-08-2025 due to Local Holiday.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos.14,19 & 20.

Out of three accused persons one accused Jogaram Mudi on court bail is present by filing hazira and rest two accused persons are absent by petition and represented through his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Prayer for representation is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present and files hazira of one witness namely Mantu Mudi.

He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW21.

No witness turns up today.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e 20.08.2025 for evidence of CSW Nos.23 & 26.

Accused persons will remain on bail as before.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Purulia

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Purulia