

ST No. 14 of 2022
SC No. 06 of 2022

Order No. 41

Dated : 21-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present with their Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge has appeared with one witness namely S.I Anirban Dutta by filing hazira. He is examined, cross-examined in part and discharged as P.W-23. During examination he proves receiving endorsement on written complaint, Formal F.I.R, Rough sketch map with Index, three separate Seizure list dated 16-06-2021, 20-06-2021 and 06-07-2021, Inquest report of deceased prepared by the police as well as Executive Magistrate, Bed Head Ticket and Treatment sheet, Seizure list dated 02-08-2021, Letter dated 05-08-2021 which are marked as Ext-1/2 and Ext-13, Ext-14, Ext-5, Ext-3, Ext-8, Ext-2, Ext-4, Ext-15, Ext-10 and Ext-16 respectively.

At this stage Ld. Defense Counsel files a petition prays for deferred to the witness of P.W-23 on the ground as stated there in.

Heard both sides.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

In such circumstance, P.W-23 S.I Anirban Dutta is deferred at this stage.

No more witness is present today and the following oral submission of Ld. Prosecution the case is adjourned.

In the meantime Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition praying for supply the entire depositions to the defence on the ground as stated there in.

Heard both sides.

Considered and Petition is allowed.

Fix 20-09-2025 for further Cross-examination of P.W-23 named S.I Anirban Dutta.

Ld. Prosecution is directed to bring the witnesses on the dates fixed and take steps for issuing summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia