

ST No. 14 of 2022
SC No. 06 of 2022

Present : Sri Somak Das,
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia, in-charge of
ADJ/FTC-2, Purulia

Order No. 42

Dated : 20-09-2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-23 named S.I Anirban Dutta.

None take any steps as per resolution of Member of Bar Association, Purulia dated 20-09-2025 not to pass any adverse order against the litigants for none taking proper steps.

Seen the resolution.

Considered.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-12-2025 for further cross-examination of P.W-23 named S.I Anirban Dutta.

Ld. Prosecution is directed to bring the witness on the dates fixed and take steps for issuing summons upon the witness accordingly.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)