

Order No.02.

02.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainabilities.

Appellants are absent without taking any steps.

In view of the Resolution of Local Bar Association,Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Fix **18.07.2026** for hearing on the point of maintainabilities.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

