

ST No. 14 of 2022
SC No. 06 of 2022

Present : Sri Somak Das
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No. 01, Purulia
in-charge of ADJ/FTC-2, Purulia

Order No. 47

Dated : 11-08-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W-23 named S.I Anirban Dutta.

Out of three (03) accused person on court bail, one (01) accused is present by filing hazira and rest two (02) accused are absent by petition and represented through his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

P.O has transferred and Court is laying vacant.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12-11-2026 for evidence of P.W-23 named S.I Anirban Dutta.

Ld. prosecution is directed to bring the witness on the dates fixed and take steps for issuing summons upon the witness accordingly.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)

Sd/-

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)